UCC FINANCING STATEMENT					
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)					
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)					
B. E-IVIAIL CONTACT AT TILLER (Optional)					
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)					
MCPHAIL SANCHEZ, LLC PO BOX 870					
MOBILE, AL 36602-3226					
	Ti	HE ABOVE SPACE I	S FOR FILING OFFICE L	JSE ONLY	
1. DEBTOR'S NAME : Provide only <u>one</u> Debtor name (1a or 1b) (use exact name will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here and providence)					
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				,	
OR 45 INDIVIDUAL CONTRACTOR	T	T		T	
16. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME SHARP	FIRST PERSONAL NAME BARI	ADDITIONAL	L NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX	
1c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
253 AMMERSEE LAKES DR	MONTEVALLO	AL	35115	USA	
2. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only <u>one</u> Debtor name (2a or 2b) (use exact name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here and provide only <u>one</u> Debtor name (2a or 2b) (use exact name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here and provide only <u>one</u> Debtor name (2a or 2b) (use exact name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here <u>and provide only one</u> 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
OR					
2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIONAL	L NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX	
2c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
3 SECURED DARTY'S NAME (ACNAME OF ASSIGNEE OF ASSIGNOR	SECURED BARTY: Provide cely one Secur	ad Barty name (2a or 2	h)		
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	SECURED PARTY): Provide only <u>one</u> Secure	ed Party hame (Sa or S	0)		
OR ALABAMA POWER COMPANY					
36. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		SUFFIX	
3c. MAILING ADDRESS 1200 6 TH AVE N	BIRMINGHAM	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
4. COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral:		/ \L	00200		
4. COLLA I LINAL. This linancing statement covers the following conateral.					
HVAC Replacement, Heat Pump, Heat Pump 14 SEER Main, CMain, ARUF49D14AD, 2205292830, Goodman HVAC Replace		•	cement,Heat Pump,A	Airhandler 14 SEER	
Upstairs,ARUF25B14AC,2204311042,Goodman HVAC Replace	• •		,GSZ140241LA,2204	028363,Goodman	
04704000					
\$17348.00					
5. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Collateral is held in a Ti	rust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions)				
6a. Check <u>only</u> if applicable and check <u>only</u> one box:		6b. Check <u>only</u> if applicable and check <u>only</u> one box:			
	A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility	Agricultural			
7. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): Lessec/Lessor	Consignee/Consignor	er 🔲 Bailee/Bai	lor Licensee/Licen	SOF	
8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA:					
\$17348.00	Shelby County				
	INTERNATION	AL ASSOCIATION	OF COMMERCIAL ADI	MINISTRATORS(IACA)	

	OW INSTRUCTIONS	and an Obstance of 161	an dhanna last lalanda				
	ME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Fina cause Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here	ncing Statement; if li	ne 1b was left blank				
	9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME						
	ON INDIVIDUAL'S SUBNIAME						
OR	9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME SHARP						
	FIRST PERSONAL NAME						
	BARI ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX						
			T	THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY			
	EBTOR'S NAME: Provide (10a or 10b) only <u>one</u> additional not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name)			1b or 2b of the I	Financing St	atement (Form UCC1) (use	exact, full name;
	a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME						
10	b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME						
R L	INDRADUALS EIDET DEDSONAL NAME						
	INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME						
	INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)						SUFFIX
c. MA	ILING ADDRESS	CITY			STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
						35115	
1.	ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or [ASSIGNOR:	SECURED PARTY'S NA	ME: Provide o	nly <u>one</u> nam	e (11a or 11b)	
	a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME						
R 11	b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST	FPERSONAL NAME		ADDITIONA	L NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
c. MA	ILING ADDRESS	CITY	,		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
3. X This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable)			14. This FINANCING STATES		covers as-e	xtracted collateral	is filed as a fixture filing
3. 🔀 ——	me and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described. Debtor does not have a record interest):	ed in item 16	16. Description of real estate: Source of Title: instrum 032.000 ; Legal: See A	ne nt# :20210			er:27 1 02 0 003
5. Na							
. Na							

20210322000141070 03/22/2021 09:00:00 AM DEEDS 1/3

SEND TAX NOTICE TO: Bari Sharp 253 Ammersee Lakes Drive Montevallo, Alabama 35115

This instrument was prepared by: Edward Reisinger Kudulis, Reisinger & Price, LLC P. O. Box 653 Birmingham, AL 35201

WARRANTY DEED

STATE OF ALABAMA

Shelby COUNTY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That in consideration of Two Hundred Twenty Four Thousand Five Hundred dollars & no cents (\$224,500.00)

To the undersigned grantor (whether one or more), in hand paid by the grantee herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I, Caleb Jarvis and Kathryn Jarvis, husband and wife (herein referred to as Grantor, whether one or more), do hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto Bari Sharp (herein referred to as grantee, whether one or more), the following described real estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 61, according to the Amended Map of Ammersee Lakes, First Sector, as recorded in Map Book 28, Page 98 A & B, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

\$168,375.00 of the purchase price is being paid by the proceeds of a first mortgage loan executed and recorded simultaneously herewith.

Subject to:

Taxes for the year 2021 and subsequent years

Easements, Restrictions, reservations, rights-of-way, limitations, convenants and conditions of record, if any

Mineral and mining rights, if any.

Covenants, restrictions, easements, rights of way and building set back lines as shown on the Survey of Ammersee Lakes, First Sector, as recorded in Map Book 28, Pages 98 A & B, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Covenants and Restrictions as recorded in Instrument #20030929000655100.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said grantee, his, her or their heirs and assigns forever.

And I (we) do for myself (ourselves) and for my (our) heirs, executors, and administrators covenant with the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns, that I am (we are) lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that I (we) have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that I (we) will and my (our) heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

WARRANTY DEED
CBT File #2102119

20210322000141070 03/22/2021 09:00:00 AM DEEDS 2/3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantors have hereunto set his/her/their hand(s) and seal(s), this March 16, 2021.

Caleb Jarvis

(Seal)

(Seal) Kathryn Jarvis

STATE OF ALABAMA

JEFFERSON COUNTY

Given under my hand and official seal this 1,6th day of March, 202/1

General Acknowledgement

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that Caleb Jarvis and Kathryn Jarvis, husband and wife, whose name(s) is/are signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is/are known to me, acknowledged before me on this day, that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance he/she/they have/has executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

(Seal)

My Commission Expires:

20210322000141070 03/22/2021 09:00:00 AM DEEDS 3/3

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

Grantor's Name Caleb Jarvis and Kathryn Jarvis	nce with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40- 22-1 (h) Grantee's Name Bari Sharp					
Mailing Address 212 Sunrise Court Alabaster, Alabama 35007	Mailing Address 253 Ammersee Lakes Drive Montevallo, Alabama 35115					
Property Address 253 Ammersee Lakes Drive Montevallo, Alabama 35115	Date of Sale <u>03/16/2021</u>					
	Total Purchase Price \$224,500.00					
	or Actual Value					
	or Assessor's Market Value					
The purchase price or actual value claimed on this form one) (Recordation of documentary evidence is not requ Bill of Sale Sales Contract Closing Statement	can be verified in the following documentary evidence: (check ired) AppraisalOther					
If the conveyance document presented for recordation contact of this form is not required.	contains all of the required information referenced above, the filing					
	nstructions					
Grantor's name and mailing address - provide the name current mailing address.	of the person or persons conveying interest to property and their					
Grantee's name and mailing address - provide the name conveyed.	e of the person or persons to whom interest to property is being					
Property address - the physical address of the property t	being conveyed, if available.					
Date of Sale - the date on which interest to the property	was conveyed.					
Total purchase price - the total amount paid for the purcl the instrument offered for record.	hase of the property, both real and personal, being conveyed by					
Actual value - if the property is not being sold, the true value instrument offered for record. This may be evidenced assessor's curreny market value.	alue of the proeprty, both real and personal, being conveyed by d by an appraisal conducted by a licensed appraisaer of the					
If no proof is provided and the value must be determined valuation, of the property as determined by the local office tax purposes will be used and the taxpayer will be penali	I, the current estimate of fair market value, excluding current use cial charged with the responsibility of valuing proeprty for property zed pursuant to Code of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h).					
lattest, to the best of my knowledge and belief that the in	nformation contained in this document is true and accurate. I this form may result in the imposition of the penalty indicated in					
Date 3 16/21	Print <u>Bari Sharp</u>					
Unattested(verified by)						
	Sign Common Sign Control (Grantor/Grantee/Owner/Agent) circle one					



Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County
Clerk
Shelby County, AL
03/22/2021 09:00:00 AM
S84.50 CHERRY
20210322000141070

allin 5. Beyl



Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County
Clerk
Shelby County, AL
12/27/2023 09:26:36 AM
\$71.10 BRITTANI
20231227000369890

alling 5. Beyol